VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: May. 10, 2025
CUSTOMER APPROVE
Date:
15/10/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS CR03 SERIES

NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SILICON EPITAXIAL PLANAR SWITCHING DIODE LL SERIES
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code LL41480000S100 For RFQ and Order.
PART CODE GUIDE RFQ
Request For Quotation
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
LL Product Series Code Silicon Epitaxial Planar Switching Diode Glass Case MINI
MELF, LL Series
4148 Parameters Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9)
0000S Internal Control Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9)
100 Peak Reverse Voltage Code 100: 100V
XX Special/Custom Parameters Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9) for Special Parametric;
Blank: N/A
45/10/2025
PART CODE:  LL41480000S100
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SILICON EPITAXIAL PLANAR SWITCHING DIODE LL SERIES
DIMENSION - Unit: mm, Glass Case LL-34/MiniMELF, mm
RECTIFICATION EFFICIENCY MEASUREMENT CIRCUIT
55/10/2025
PART CODE:  LL41480000S100
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SILICON EPITAXIAL PLANAR SWITCHING DIODE LL SERIES
ABSOLUTE MAX. RATING - TA=25°C unless otherwise specified, For Reference Only
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Peak Reverse Voltage VRM 100 V
Reverse Voltage VR 75 V
Average Rectified Forward Current IF(AV) 200 mA
Non-repetitive
  Peak Forward
  Surge Current
@ t = 1 s
IFSM
0.5 A
@ t = 1 ms 1 A
@ t = 1 μs 4 A
Power Dissipation Ptot
500
(Note1)
mW
Junction Temperature Tj 175 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 ~+ 175 °C
65/10/2025
PART CODE:  LL41480000S100
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SILICON EPITAXIAL PLANAR SWITCHING DIODE LL SERIES
CHARACTERISTICS- TA=25℃ unless otherwise specified, For Reference Only
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNIT TEST CONDITIONS
Min. Typ. Max.
Forward Voltage V F 1 V @ IF=10mA
Leakage Current IR 25 nA @ VR=20V
IR 5 µA @ VR=75V
IR 50 µA @ VR=20V, Tj = 150℃
Reverse Breakdown Voltage
Tested with 100µA Pulses
V(BR)R 100 V
Capacitance C tot 4 pF VR = 0V, f=1 MHz
Voltage Rise when Switching ON Vfr 2.5 V 50 mA Forward Pulses
tp = 0.1s, Rise Time <
30ns, fp = 5 to 100KHz
Reverse Recovery Time trr 4 ns IF = 10 mA to IR = 1 mA,
VR = 6V, RL = 100 Ω
Thermal Resistance Junction to
Ambient Air